The International Society
for Optical Engineering
  Proceedings of SPIE—The International Society for Optical Engineering, 9780819466914, v. 6569
SPIE is an international technical society dedicated to advancing engineering and scientific
applications of optical, photonic, imaging, electronic, and optoelectronic technologies.
Acquisition, Tracking, Pointing,
and Laser Systems Technologies
XXI

citable as soon they are published online, and connects the same identifier to all online, print, and electronic versions of the
publication.
SPIE uses a six-digit CID article numbering system in which:
• The first four digits correspond to the SPIE volume number.
• The last two digits indicate publication order within the volume using a Base 36 numbering system employing both numerals
and letters. These two-number sets start with 00, 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 0A, 0B … 0Z, followed by 10-1Z, 20-2Z, etc.
The CID number appears on each page of the manuscript. The complete citation is used on the first page, and an
abbreviated version on subsequent pages.
iii
 656908 Friction effects on large gimbaled EO directors [6569-08]
  C. A. Lagunowich, R. Sobek, M. McEver, G. D. Danyo, L-3 Communications (USA)
 656909 Laser beam director system monitoring the alignment state with a null reflector [6569-35]
  Y. S. Kim, H. S. Kim, Y. C. Park, E. C. Kang, Agency for Defense Development (South Korea);
S. S. Lee, J. J. Kim, H. D. Eom, S. U. Park, Doosan Infracore Ltd. (South Korea)
 SESSION 3 IMAGE PROCESSING FOR TRACKING
 65690A Tunable wavelet target extraction preprocessor [6569-12]
  D. Yonovitz, Complex Data Systems (USA)
 65690B Target tracking based on spatio-temporal fractal error [6569-13]
  B. S. Allen, L-3 Communications Cincinnati Electronics (USA)
 65690D A novel segmentation method for object tracking and recognition [6569-16]
  C. Witte, K. Jäger, M. Hebel, W. Armbruster, FGAN-FOM Research Institute for Optronics and
Pattern Recognition (Germany)
 65690E Video surveillance of pedestrians and vehicles [6569-17]
  D. Gutchess, Charles River Analytics (USA); V. Ablavsky, A. Thangali, S. Sclaroff, Boston Univ.
(USA); M. Snorrason, Charles River Analytics (USA)
 65690F Zoom techniques for achieving scale invariant object tracking in real-time active vision
systems [6569-18]
  E. D. Nelson, J. C. Cockburn, Rochester Institute of Technology (USA)
 65690G Passive ranging of boost-phase missiles [6569-19]
  M. Hawks, G. Perram, Air Force Institute of Technology (USA)
 65690H Results from precision tracking tests against distant objects [6569-20]
  J. F. Riker, Air Force Research Lab. (USA)
 65690I Optimization of the tomographic scanning (TOSCA) imager [6569-21]
  H. Hovland, Norwegian Defence Research Institute (Norway)
 65690J IR and CCD-based object tracking using active shape model [6569-22]
  J. Lee, C. Park, Samsung Thales Co. Ltd. (South Korea)
 SESSION 4 SYSTEM LEVEL APPLICATIONS
 65690K A real-time open-source video tracking system [6569-23]
  B. R. Secrest, J. R. Vasquez, T. F. Fulton, Air Force Institute of Technology (USA);
  D. A. Summers-Stay, Air Force Research Lab. (USA)
 65690L Comprehensive evaluation of tracking systems by non-photorealistic simulation [6569-25]
  C. Dubreu, Cedip Infrared Systems (France) and École Nationale Supérieure de Techniques
Avancées (France); A. Manzanera, École Nationale Supérieure de Techniques Avancées
(France); E. Bohain, Cedip Infrared Systems (France)
iv
 65690M Tuning Linux to meet real time requirements [6569-26]
  R. S. Herbel, D. N. Le, Thales Raytheon Systems (USA)